Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

ACCOUNTABLE PAYMENT MODELS WORKGROUPS

(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Agenda MISC
Professional conduct
investigations, disciplinary authority and
process PERM
Public records PERM

ACHIEVING A BETTER LIFE EXPERIENCE (ABLE) GOVERNING

BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
Public records PERM
EXPE

PERM

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMITTEE ON
Guaranteed education tuition (GET) committee
meetings MISC
MISC

MISC

ADVISORY BOARD OF PLUMBERS
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON

Meetings MISC
MISC
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Alfalfa seed commission
public records EXPE
PERM
Animal industry
diseases
cattle
brucellosis PREP
radio-frequency identification devices PREP
trichomoniasis PREP
livestock markets, public
cattle and bison
radio-frequency identification devices PREP
Apple commission
meetings MISC
Beef commission
meetings MISC
MISC
Cranberry commission
meetings MISC
Dairy products commission
meetings MISC
Fruit commission
meetings MISC
Fruits and vegetables
apples, standards for EXPE
Grain commission
meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
Hemp, industrial
research program PREP
PROP
Interpretive and policy statements
industrial hemp program clarification MISC
Marijuana
edibles, marijuana-infused PROP
PERM
Mint commission
public records EXPE
PERM
Noxious weed control board
agenda MISC
meetings MISC
Oilseeds commission
public records EXPE
PERM
Organic food standards and certification
mushroom production standards PERM

18-01-126

18-04-071
18-04-071

18-01-144
18-04-087
18-09-057

18-01-132
18-07-003
18-08-029

18-02-107
18-06-017
18-03-121

18-02-102
18-06-095

18-01-138
18-01-138
18-01-138
18-01-139
18-01-089

18-02-028
18-08-015

18-03-125
18-06-041
18-01-075
18-07-113
18-01-064
18-03-094
18-05-051

18-05-100
18-09-115

18-05-050

18-01-108
18-05-010

18-02-105
18-06-096

18-04-009
18-08-080

18-02-104
18-06-097

18-03-154

[1]

USDA organic regulations, adoption of

current PERM
Pesticides
garlic grown for seed PREP
seed crops, petitions for PREP
worker protection standards PERM
Puget Sound salmon commission
meetings MISC
MISC
Pulse crops commission
meetings MISC
Quarantine orders and areas
apple maggot
Okanogan County PREP
Red raspberry commission
public records PROP
Rule making
petitions for, 2017, fourth quarter of MISC
Seed certification and additional regulations
brassica seed production districts
WSU Grant-Adams County extension
office PERM
certification application deadline PREP
chickpeas PREP
PROP
field inspection application deadline PREP
PREP
lentils PREP
PROP
noxious weed seeds
Palmers amaranth PREP
peas, field PREP
PROP
prairie sand-reed PREP
various general rules PREP
PROP
PREP
Seed potato commission
assessment rates, range of allowable,
increasing PERM
board membership, reducing PERM
Spartina treatment
western Washington MISC
Strawberry commission
repealing chapter and terminating
commission PROP
PROP
Tree fruit research commission
meetings MISC
MISC
Turfgrass seed commission
member term limits EXPE
public records EXPE
PERM
Wine commission
meetings MISC
Worker protection standards
pesticide exposure PERM

ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPLE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,
DEPARTMENT OF

Archaeological monitoring permit applications PREP
Historic preservation, advisory council on
meetings MISC
ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)
ARTS COMMISSION
Commission and board PERM
Creative districts program PROP
PERM
Meetings MISC
Public records PERM
Various additional rule changes PERM

18-03-154

18-01-145
18-01-145
18-01-054

18-01-037
18-01-062

18-03-044

18-07-111
18-08-082
18-03-122

18-02-090
18-08-079
18-01-143
18-06-110
18-01-143
18-08-079
18-01-143
18-06-110

18-08-079
18-01-143
18-06-110
18-08-079
18-01-143
18-06-110
18-08-079

18-01-053
18-01-053
18-09-071
18-01-061
18-05-054

18-01-060
18-02-035

18-08-081
18-02-103
18-06-098
18-04-032

18-01-054

18-04-077
18-05-049

18-02-086
18-05-076
18-08-043
18-02-067
18-02-086
18-02-086

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 18-03-179
Public records PERM 18-03-141

ATHLETIC TRAINING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Agenda MISC  18-03-020
Arbitration

motor vehicle warranties PERM 18-01-142
Commercially sexually exploited children statewide coordinating

committee

meetings MISC 18-09-054

Notices of requests for opinions MISC 18-03-156

MISC 18-03-157
MISC 18-03-163
MISC  18-06-044
MISC 18-07-044
Public records PERM 18-05-028
PERM 18-06-051

AUDITOR, OFFICE OF THE STATE

Public records PERM 18-02-060

Rules coordinator MISC 18-01-141
BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Meetings MISC 18-08-036
BEEF COMMISSION

(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
BELLEVUE COLLEGE

Meetings MISC 18-01-045

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Associated students
ASBTC executive team

meetings MISC 18-02-014
ASBTC services and activities fee budget committee

meetings MISC 18-02-012

Meetings MISC 18-09-003

BENTON CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Meetings MISC  18-04-026

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College facilities, use of
posting of materials PREP  18-08-042
Public records EMER 18-09-013
PROP 18-09-039

BLIND, STATE REHABILITATION COUNCIL FOR THE
(See REHABILITATION COUNCIL FOR THE BLIND, STATE)

BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BREE COLLABORATIVE
Accountable payment models workgroups
lumbar fusion

meetings MISC 18-01-043
Collaborative care for chronic pain workgroup

meetings MISC 18-01-043

MISC  18-03-137

Meetings MISC  18-05-042

MISC  18-05-065
Opioid prescribing guideline implementation workgroup
meetings MISC  18-06-038
MISC  18-07-065
Steering committee

meetings MISC 18-09-078
Suicide prevention workgroup
meetings MISC 18-04-013

MISC 18-09-078

Index

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
International codes, adoption and amendment of
building code
fire alarm and detection systems PERM 18-01-104
EMER 18-06-004
generally PERM 18-01-104

PREP 18-09-087

energy conservation codes
commercial PREP 18-09-085
fire code PERM 18-01-104
EMER 18-06-004
PREP 18-09-090
wildland urban interface code PREP 18-09-089

CANCER RESEARCH ENDOWMENT AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 18-01-128
MISC 18-01-129
MISC  18-05-019
MISC 18-09-051

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL CAMPUS DESIGN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL COMMITTEE, STATE
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 18-03-182
Public records PROP 18-07-070
CEMETERY BOARD

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 18-06-018

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER, OFFICE OF THE
(See CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY)

CHILDHOOD DEAFNESS AND HEARING LOSS, CENTER FOR
Meetings MISC  18-03-006
Public records PREP 18-09-038

CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Rules coordinator MISC 18-08-028

CHRONIC PAIN, COLLABORATIVE CARE FOR, WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Civil legal aid oversight committee

meetings MISC  18-06-072
CLARK COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 18-09-091

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
Hearings MISC  18-04-040
MISC  18-04-059

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Agenda MISC  18-02-059
Quarterly reports
17-19 - 17-24 See Issue 18-01
18-01 - 18-06 See Issue 18-07

COLLABORATIVE CARE FOR CHRONIC PAIN WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

COLLECTION AGENCY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Meetings MISC  18-03-062

[2]



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Achieving a better life experience (ABLE) governing board
meetings MISC 18-02-017
Agenda MISC  18-06-060
Energy independence
weather-adjusted load of utility

determination of growth PROP 18-08-039
Greenhouse gas emissions performance standard
combustion turbines, combined cycle PROP 18-07-112
Low-income home rehabilitation revolving loan
program PREP  18-05-027
Public works board
meetings MISC 18-08-014

COMMERCIAL SEXUALLY EXPLOITED CHILDREN
STATEWIDE COORDINATING COMMITTEE
(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD
FOR
High school diploma programs
technical colleges, adding PERM 18-06-032

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD
Meetings MISC  18-06-055

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 18-03-018

CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY
Chief information officer, office of the
interoperability executive committee, state

meetings MISC  18-03-003
technology services board and subcommittees

meetings MISC  18-03-002

Public records officer MISC 18-04-019

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES ADVISORY BOARD
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda MISC  18-04-008
Correctional industries advisory board
meetings MISC 18-05-074

MISC 18-07-074
Correctional industries and programs

worker injury claims, liability for PREP  18-02-065
Indeterminate sentence review board

meetings MISC 18-09-046
Prisons

inmates’ mail MISC 18-04-010
Public records PREP 18-01-008

EMER 18-01-009
PROP 18-04-107
PERM 18-07-081
Rules coordinator MISC 18-01-065

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
Meetings MISC 18-01-038
MISC 18-05-014

CRANBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

CRIME VICTIMS’ COMPENSATION PROGRAM
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Corrections academy, basic
applicants, criminal records check for PROP  18-04-033
PROP 18-09-101
corrections personnel, notice to commission concerning

employment starting date PROP  18-02-069
PROP 18-09-099
termination of personnel PROP 18-02-070

PROP 18-09-100
In-service training for peace officers

crisis intervention training PREP  18-01-099
PROP  18-05-096
Meetings MISC 18-01-140

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTAL HYGIENE EXAMINING COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DRUG UTILIZATION REVIEW BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

EARLY LEARNING, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Early support for infants and toddlers program PREP
Outdoor nature-based early learning and child

care programs PREP
Public records PROP
Seasonal child care subsidy program
providers
electronic attendance records PROP
Working connections child care subsidy program
providers
electronic attendance records PROP

EAST ASIAN MEDICINE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Facilities of university, use of

standards and processes, updating PROP
First amendment activities
outdoor areas, use of PROP

General conduct code
tobacco, electronic cigarettes, etc., use on EWU

property PERM
trespass, notice of PERM
Meetings MISC
Public records PERM
PERM
Student academic integrity
violations and sanctions PERM
Student conduct code
sanctions, noting on student’s transcript PERM
various possible changes PREP

Student education records
student net identification number and date/place
of birth PERM

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Air pollution sources
general regulations
standards during startup, shutdown, and
malfunction PROP
various additional changes PROP
operating permit regulation
large industrial facilities and commercial

businesses PROP
various possible changes PREP
withdrawals PREP
Air quality fees
various PREP
withdrawals PREP
Hazardous substances and waste
cleanup
grants and loans, new chapter PERM
Permits
general
sand and gravel, modified MISC
Policy statements
original equipment service contract brakes MISC
Power plants
greenhouse gas emissions mitigation and
standards PERM

Solid waste
handling standards for nonhazardous wastes

and facilities PROP
Underground storage tank regulations PROP
Vessel sewage no discharge zones
Puget Sound zone PERM

[3]

18-04-050
18-04-094

18-09-120
18-09-110
18-09-106

18-09-106

18-06-057
18-06-058
18-06-023
18-06-022
18-06-071
18-06-019
18-06-025
18-06-020
18-06-021
18-08-008
18-06-024

18-04-043

18-04-085
18-04-085

18-04-085
18-09-105
18-09-102
18-09-105
18-09-102
18-01-096

18-03-114

18-03-105

18-05-091

18-03-165
18-03-178
18-09-012

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Water
drought relief, emergency PROP  18-02-085
PERM 18-09-031

Water, reclaimed

new chapter PERM 18-03-166
Water quality program
water quality assessment, 2018, public input MISC  18-05-036
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC  18-02-056
Public records officer MISC 18-07-058
ECOSYSTEM COORDINATION BOARD
(See PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP)
EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 18-01-011
Public records
withdrawals PROP  18-02-087
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 18-04-016

EDUCATION OMBUDS, GOVERNOR'’S OFFICE OF THE

Public records officer MISC 18-03-024
EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Certification
career and technical education
certification, generally PREP 18-03-011
professional development
teacher and principal evaluation systems PROP 18-02-106
PERM 18-08-007
STEM-related subjects renewal
requirement PROP 18-02-106
PERM 18-08-007
proceedings
appeals, filing deadline for notice PERM 18-01-022
voluntary surrender of certificates PROP  18-06-085
teachers, administrators, and educational staff associates
certificates, generally PROP  18-02-100
PREP 18-03-010
PREP 18-03-014
PERM 18-08-064
certificates, residency and professional
principals and program administrators
withdrawals PROP 18-01-006
continuing education
generally PREP 18-03-015
professional growth plans and credit
hours PROP  18-02-100
PROP  18-02-101
PERM 18-08-061
PERM 18-08-064
various changes EXPE 18-08-024
counselors, school EXPE 18-05-058
dual endorsement requirement EXPE 18-01-122
PERM 18-08-025
nurses, school EXPE 18-08-024
occupational and physical therapists, school EXPE 18-08-024
psychologists, school PROP 18-02-101
social workers, school
education preparation programs, removing
references EXPE 18-07-118
various changes EXPE 18-08-024
speech language pathologists and audiologists,
school EXPE 18-05-057
various changes EXPE 18-08-024
withdrawals EXPE 18-01-121
PROP 18-02-101
superintendents
current or past certificate, requirements EXPE 18-01-122
PERM 18-08-025
Endorsements on certificates
dual endorsement requirement EXPE 18-01-122
PERM 18-08-025
Paraeducator board (see PARAEDUCATOR BOARD)
WEST-B assessment program
alternative to, or exemption from, assessment
withdrawals EXPE 18-05-039

Index

[4]

WEST-E assessment program
out-of-state teachers, exemption from testing
withdrawals PROP
ELECTRICAL BOARD
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT

Agenda MISC
Family and medical leave, paid
advisory committee
meetings MISC
MISC
various rules PROP
PREP
Unemployment insurance and benefits
educational employees PREP

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL

Agenda MISC
ENGINEERS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)
ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Capital projects advisory review board
meetings MISC
project review committee
meetings MISC
Capitol campus design advisory committee
meetings MISC
MISC
Procurement
contracting and contractors
debarment procedures PROP
PROP
Public records PERM
Risk management
self-insurance programs
public benefit hospital entities PROP
PERM
State capitol committee
meetings MISC
MISC
EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Organization
educational operations locations
advanced manufacturing training classes PREP
PROP
Reduction in force
seniority PREP
PROP
Student conduct
adjudicative process PREP
PROP
Student rights and responsibilities
comprehensive provisions, replacing current
rules with PERM
EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Facilities of college, use of
weapons, prohibiting of PROP
Meetings MISC
Public policy, Washington state institute for
meetings MISC
EXAMINING BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD
Agency substantive rules PROP
Meetings MISC
Penalty rules
safe harbor provision EXPE
PERM

FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE, PAID
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC

18-07-086

18-04-005

18-01-101
18-09-006
18-08-083
18-09-037

18-08-052

18-02-038

18-01-088
18-01-087
18-01-091
18-03-041

18-05-101
18-08-019
18-09-014

18-03-099
18-09-086

18-01-090
18-03-042

18-02-084
18-06-068

18-02-081
18-06-069

18-02-080
18-06-067

18-01-119

18-06-053
18-03-180

18-03-180

18-03-098
18-06-016

18-03-095
18-09-080

18-01-094



Consumer loans
residential mortgage loans
student education loan servicing and
servicers
Money services providers
various changes
Public records
Securities
exempt offerings
notices, electronic filing of
exempt transactions
franchise registration
exemption notices, electronic filing of
offering and broker applications, electronic
filing of
investment advisers
registered offerings
electronic offering documents and electronic
signatures
NASAA policy statements, adoption of
registration, applications for, filing fees
broker-dealers
federal covered advisers
investment advisers and adviser
representatives
securities sales persons

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Agenda
Health care information reporting and data release
holidays and leave
sick leave, paid
accrual and use

statewide all-payer health care claims
database

Human resources
appeals
filing documents
withdrawals
shared leave
foster parent shared leave pool
requests, approval of
veterans or uniformed services members,
when
Pay dates, state officers and employees
Public records

Sentencing guidelines commission
meetings

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda
Aquatic invasive and prohibited animal species
Commission, fish and wildlife
meetings
Environmental standards and conservation
ballast water

Fishing, commercial

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

PREP 18-06-034
PREP 18-07-095

PROP 18-09-098
PROP 18-09-064
general regulations
aquaculture
PREP  18-06-076 aquatic farms and farmers
PREP 18-04-018
Atlantic salmon and nonnative finfish

PREP  18-06-075 clams, mussels, and oysters
PREP  18-06-075 shellfish, generally
PREP  18-07-024 commercial fish and shellfish licensees

various licenses and licensing terms

PREP  18-01-067 fish guide license, combined
PREP 18-01-067 license fees

PREP  18-08-037

PREP  18-08-037 fish receiving tickets and commercial

duties
salmon
Atlantic salmon aquaculture
fish receiving tickets and commercial
duties
personal use during commercial fishery
wholesale fish buyers

PREP  18-08-037
PREP  18-08-037

MISC  18-03-083

halibut
PROP 15.03-108 mackere
el salmon

PERM  18-05-032 Atlantic salmon aquaculture

coastal, North of Falcon
recommendations
Columbia River

PREP  18-03-036
PREP  18-03-037
PROP 18-07-105
PROP  18-08-030
PREP 18-09-028
PREP 18-09-029
PREP 18-09-030

PROP  18-03-035

PERM  18-03-081 personal use limit during commercial
03 fishery

PERM 18-03-082 Puget Sound

PERM 18-03-080

EXPE  18-04-092 sea cucumbers

PROP  18-04-095 sea urchins

PERM 18-09-018
MISC  18-03-133
MISC  18-05-061
PERM 18-06-006
MISC 18-07-076

Columbia River seasons (including tribal treaty seasons)

above Bonneville Dam

below Bonneville Dam

crab

shellfish
EXPE 18-01-092 clams
PERM 18-08-013

geoducks

EMER 18-01-023
EMER 18-04-048 mussels
EMER 18-05-053
EMER 18-06-002 oysters
EMER 18-07-035
EMER 18-04-064 razor clams
EMER 18-07-052 scallops
EMER 18-08-046
EMER 18-09-042 various possible changes
EMER 18-09-083
EMER 18-02-036 shrimp

EMER 18-03-005
EMER 18-03-061
EMER 18-03-077

[5]

EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP

EMER
EMER

EMER
PERM
PREP
EMER
PERM
PREP

EMER
PERM

EXPE
EMER
PERM

PROP
PREP

PROP
PROP
EMER
PERM
PROP
PROP

PREP

PREP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER

PROP
PREP
PROP
PROP
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
EMER
PROP
EMER
EMER

EMER
PERM
PROP
PROP
PERM
EMER
PERM
EMER
PERM
EMER
EMER
EMER
PREP
PROP
PROP
PROP
PERM
EMER

18-03-087
18-04-022
18-05-087
18-06-081
18-06-088
18-07-036
18-08-048

18-01-148
18-08-058
18-08-055
18-01-148
18-08-058
18-05-035

18-01-148
18-08-058

18-03-148
18-05-041
18-08-057

18-06-088
18-08-055

18-06-088
18-01-095
18-01-148
18-08-058
18-06-088
18-06-088

18-08-055

18-03-129
18-01-023
18-04-048
18-04-064
18-05-053
18-06-002
18-07-035
18-07-052
18-08-046
18-09-042
18-09-083

18-01-095
18-01-004
18-06-091
18-06-088
18-01-018
18-01-052
18-02-062
18-03-004
18-03-101
18-04-079
18-05-069
18-06-088
18-07-002
18-07-034

18-01-148
18-08-058
18-03-142
18-06-088
18-09-058
18-01-148
18-08-058
18-01-148
18-08-058
18-08-020
18-05-017
18-06-033
18-05-035
18-06-088
18-01-093
18-06-088
18-08-003
18-09-082

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

smelt EMER 18-04-035 mussels EMER 18-04-036
PROP  18-06-088 PROP 18-07-114
sturgeon PROP  18-06-088 oysters EMER 18-04-036
Fishing, recreational/personal use PROP 18-07-114
bottomfish razor clams EMER 18-02-045
catch limits EMER 18-09-053 EMER 18-04-003
fishing events and special opportunities EMER 18-06-028
Columbia Park Pond youth fishing events EMER 18-09-025 EMER 18-07-013
Failor Lake, Grays Harbor Poggie Club fishing EMER 18-09-055
derby EMER 18-08-047 steelhead (see also individual rivers under
Frank’s Pond juvenile anglers fishing "restrictions" above) PERM 18-06-045
opportunity EMER 18-09-020 EMER 18-09-009
Klineline Pond kid’s fishing event EMER 18-07-051 sturgeon (see under individual rivers above)
Langlois Lake, Project Healing Waters trout PERM 18-06-045
fishing event EMER 18-09-033 Hunting
Lincoln Park Pond kid’s fishing derby EMER 18-07-071 amendments to various rules PROP 18-03-177
Sarg Hubbard Park Pond Kids’ fish-in event EMER 18-09-024 animals
South Lewis County Park Pond kids bear PROP 18-03-177
fishing event EMER 18-09-076 bighorn sheep PROP  18-03-177
general regulations bobcat PROP 18-03-177
bait rules cougar PROP 18-03-177
withdrawals PROP 18-06-015 deer PROP 18-03-177
catch record cards PREP 18-03-144 elk PROP 18-03-177
disabilities, persons with PROP  18-06-084 game birds
fish guide license, combined bobwhite PROP 18-03-177
license fees EXPE 18-03-148 chukar PROP 18-03-177
EMER 18-05-041 doves PROP  18-03-177
PERM 18-08-057 partridge PROP 18-03-177
restrictions, imposed or removed (including pheasant PROP 18-03-177
seasons and limit changes) pigeons PROP 18-03-177
Bear River EMER 18-02-041 quail PROP  18-03-177
Bowers Lake (Vance Creek Pond #1) EMER 18-07-026 moose PROP 18-03-177
Cispus River EMER 18-07-029 mountain goat PROP 18-03-177
Columbia Park Pond EMER 18-09-025 otter, river PROP  18-03-177
Columbia River EMER 18-03-102 turkey, wild PROP 18-03-177
EMER 18-04-045 waterfowl, migratory
EMER 18-06-003 brant PROP  18-03-177
EMER 18-06-011 duck PROP  18-03-177
EMER 18-08-027 geese PROP  18-03-177
EMER 18-09-010 generally PROP  18-03-177
EMER 18-09-016 general regulations
EMER 18-09-044 aircraft, unmanned, hunting with aid of PROP 18-03-177
EMER 18-09-056 dead nonresident wildlife, importation and
Cowlitz River EMER 18-07-029 retention of PROP 18-03-177
Failor Lake EMER 18-08-047 firearm restriction areas PROP 18-03-177
Fork Creek EMER 18-02-041 game management units PROP  18-03-177
Frank’s Pond EMER 18-09-020 withdrawals PROP  18-05-062
Kalama River EMER 18-08-054 muzzleloading firearms PROP 18-03-177
Klineline Pond EMER 18-07-051 permits, various PROP  18-03-177
Langlois Lake EMER 18-09-033 seasons
Lincoln Park Pond EMER 18-07-071 permits, special season PROP 18-03-177
Naselle River EMER 18-02-041 various PROP 18-03-177
Nemah River EMER 18-02-041 various possible changes PROP 18-03-177
Niawiakum River EMER 18-02-041 Hydraulic code rules
Nisqually River EMER 18-01-125 mineral prospecting
North River EMER 18-02-041 authorized work times
Palix River EMER 18-02-041 Sultan River PROP  18-03-145
Sarg Hubbard Park Pond EMER 18-09-024 various changes PROP  18-03-145
Sauk River EMER 18-09-041 Public records PERM 18-07-080
Scanewa, Lake EMER 18-07-029 Wildlife
Skagit River EMER 18-09-041 aquatic animal species
Smith Creek EMER 18-02-041 prohibited PERM 18-06-006
Snake River EMER 18-04-015 regulated PERM 18-06-006
EMER 18-09-081 conflict management and interactions
South Lewis County Park Pond EMER 18-09-076 livestock and guard dog losses, payment for PERM 18-04-049
Tokul Creek EMER 18-02-005 various additional changes PERM 18-04-049
Tucannon River EMER 18-04-015 working dog training program PROP 18-03-177
various changes affecting numerous withdrawals PROP  18-06-079
locations PERM 18-06-045 deleterious exotic wildlife PERM 18-06-006
EMER 18-09-009
Willapa Bay EMER 18-02-041 FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION
Willapa River EMER 18-02-041 (See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)
rockfish, canary EMER 18-09-053
salmon (see also under individual rivers FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
above) EMER 18-02-041 Agenda MISC  18-02-003
EMER 18-03-069 Forest practices applications
PREP 18-03-109 electronic signatures and payments PERM 18-07-011
EMER 18-08-034 Meetings MISC  18-02-002
EMER 18-09-008 Public records PERM 18-07-012
shellfish
clams other than razor clams EMER 18-04-036 FRUIT COMMISSION
PROP 18-07-114 (See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

Index [6]



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

FUNERAL AND CEMETERY BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Agenda MISC  18-04-002
Card games and card rooms
county rules, soft

house-banked card rooms PREP 18-09-002
preshuffled cards
manufacturing process PROP  18-08-085

Fees for licensing
fee structure, new

activity report due dates PERM 18-05-029
adjudicative proceedings, brief PERM 18-05-029
card room employee out-of-state
application fees PERM 18-08-053
"classes," deleting references to PERM 18-05-029
definitions, various PERM 18-05-026
fees PERM 18-05-026
PERM 18-08-053
linked bingo prize providers PROP 18-07-108
permitting and licensing PERM 18-05-026
quarterly license fees and reports PROP 18-07-108
repealing unnecessary and replaced
sections EXPE 18-05-092
erratum for WSR 18-05-029 See Issue 18-06
representatives PERM 18-08-053
I.D. stamps on equipment PROP 18-04-014
PERM 18-08-056
individuals and/or organizations PROP 18-03-171

PREP  18-04-099
PROP 18-07-108
PERM 18-08-053
General rules
activities
reporting of activities by licensees PROP 18-04-014
PROP 18-07-108
PERM 18-08-056
equipment and devices

evaluation by commission PERM 18-04-001
1.D. stamps, attached to equipment PROP 18-04-014
PERM 18-08-056

Manufacturers
preshuffled cards PROP  18-08-085
Meetings MISC 18-07-027

GEOGRAPHIC NAMES, COMMITTEE ON
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GLOBAL ANIMAL HEALTH-TANZANIA
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)

GLOBAL OPERATIONS AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals
notices MISC 18-03-079
MISC  18-05-005

GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY COUNCIL ON HEALTH
DISPARITIES
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAIN COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 18-01-063

GREEN RIVER COLLEGE
Meetings MISC  18-02-030

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION (GET) COMMITTEE
(See ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMITTEE ON)

HABITAT AND RECREATION LANDS COORDINATING GROUP
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF

Adjudicative proceedings
boards and commissions, model procedural

rules for PROP  18-06-047
department procedures PROP  18-06-049
Agenda MISC  18-04-031
Athletic training advisory committee
meetings MISC 18-09-108
Board of health, state
agenda MISC  18-04-031

food establishments
disabilities, individuals with, respectful

terminology PERM 18-01-081

governor’s interagency council on health disparities

meetings MISC 18-03-106
immunization of child care and school children

various possible changes PREP 18-06-090
meetings MISC 18-03-106
newborn screening

adrenoleukodystrophy, X-linked PERM 18-01-024
sewage systems, on-site

various possible changes PREP  18-06-082

water, public, for drinking
laboratories analyzing samples, certification
and reporting PROP 18-03-175
PERM 18-09-048
water recreation facilities
disabilities, individuals with, respectful
terminology PERM 18-01-081
water systems
group A public water supplies
contaminants, including PFAS chemicals PREP 18-01-080
Chemical dependency professional certification
advisory committee

meetings MISC  18-03-032
Dental hygiene examining committee
meetings MISC  18-05-023

MISC 18-09-107
Dental quality assurance commission
dental hygienists, licensed
tasks allowed under dentist’s general

supervision PREP  18-04-078
dentists
licensing
continuing education requirements PROP  18-06-027
residency in lieu of examination PERM 18-01-106
suicide prevention continuing education PROP  18-06-026
meetings MISC  18-02-042
East Asian medicine advisory committee
meetings MISC  18-06-077
Epinephrine autoinjectors and anaphylaxis training
and reporting PERM 18-03-039
Facility standards and licensing
blood establishments PREP 18-03-164
certificate of need
hospice service agencies PROP 18-01-084
percutaneous coronary interventions, adult
elective PROP 18-01-097

PERM 18-07-102
in-home services agencies
home care, home health, and hospice agency
services PERM 18-06-093
laboratories analyzing public drinking water PROP 18-03-175
residential treatment facilities
mental health and substance use disorder

treatment PROP 18-01-046

PERM 18-06-092

pediatric transitional care facilities PREP 18-02-074

transient accommodations PERM 18-05-090
Food handling

food establishments
disabilities, individuals with, respectful
terminology PERM 18-01-081
Governor’s interagency council on health disparities (see "Board of health,
state" above)
Health profession boards and commissions

adjudicative proceedings, model rules for PROP  18-06-047
Hearing and speech, board of
meetings MISC  18-05-030

MISC 18-09-043
Immunization
child care and school children PREP 18-06-090

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Interpretive and policy statements

ambulatory surgical facility MISC 18-03-111
drugs, hazardous, regulating handling of MISC 18-05-018
telemedicine and continuity of care MISC 18-07-069
waterworks operator-in-training designation
rescinding of statement MISC  18-03-057
Marijuana, medical
authorization database PERM 18-07-030
Marijuana medical
consultant certificate PERM 18-07-030
withdrawals PROP 18-07-087
recognition cards PERM 18-07-030

Medical quality assurance commission
physician assistants, allopathic
clinical assistance program for practice
deficiencies PREP  18-06-007
physicians, allopathic
clinical assistance program for practice

deficiencies PREP  18-06-007
various possible changes PREP 18-02-079
telemedicine and continuity of care MISC  18-07-069

Mental health counselors, marriage and family therapists, and social
workers advisory committee

meetings MISC  18-03-033
Midwifery advisory committee
meetings MISC 18-06-012

Naturopathy, board of
medical marijuana

withdrawals PREP 18-03-152
reporting, mandatory, eliminating
redundancies PROP  18-05-008
Newborn screening
adrenoleukodystrophy, X-linked PERM 18-01-024
Nursing care quality assurance commission
nursing programs, nontraditional EMER 18-01-079

PREP  18-06-009
EMER 18-08-088

preceptor qualifications PREP 18-08-018
Nursing home administrators, board of
meetings MISC 18-09-005

Occupational therapy practice board
licensing, credentials, and continuing

education PROP 18-01-110
PERM 18-09-032

meetings MISC 18-06-013
military equivalence PROP 18-01-110
PERM 18-09-032

sexual misconduct PROP 18-01-110
PERM 18-09-032

telehealth PROP 18-01-110
PERM 18-09-032

various additional rule changes PROP 18-01-110

PERM 18-09-032
Optometry, board of
analgesics, adjuvant, use of gabapentin and

pregabalin PREP 18-05-086
meetings MISC 18-09-001
temporary practice permit

military spouses PROP 18-03-153
Orthotics and prosthetics advisory committee
meetings MISC  18-08-023

MISC  18-08-044
Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of
meetings MISC 18-07-039
Pharmacy quality assurance commission
controlled substances, schedule 1, adding to list
fentanyl derivatives, certain EMER 18-01-050
EMER 18-09-019
synthetic cannabinoids, cathinones, and

opioids EMER 18-01-050

EMER 18-09-019

drugs, hazardous, regulating handling of MISC 18-05-018
facility operational standards, revising and

reorganizing PREP 18-09-063

hospital pharmacy associated clinics EMER 18-01-003

EMER 18-08-070
inspection of pharmacies, updating

process for PERM 18-03-040
licensing standards
pharmacies, facilities, and professionals PREP 18-01-123
personnel of pharmacies, professional
standards for PREP 18-09-066

Index

[8]

practice of pharmacy, commission

regulation of PREP
Physical therapy, board of
meetings MISC
therapist assistants
various changes PROP
therapists
various changes PROP
Podiatric medical board
statutory citations, correcting EXPE
temporary practice permit
military spouses and domestic partners PROP
various miscellaneous changes PROP
PROP
Prescription monitoring program PROP

Professional standards and licensing
advisers, certified
continuing education courses via distance
learning PREP
fees and renewal cycle PERM
applied behavior analysis professionals
behavior analyst and assistant behavior analyst, 1

icensed PROP
behavior technician, certified PROP
athletic trainers
authorized volunteers PREP
chemical dependency professionals and trainees
fees and renewal cycle PROP
PERM

counselors, agency affiliated, registered

fees and renewal cycle PERM
counselors, certified

continuing education courses via distance

learning PREP

fees and renewal cycle PERM
dental hygienists, licensed

tasks allowed under dentist’s general

supervision PREP
dentists
licensing
continuing education requirements PROP
residency in lieu of examination PERM
suicide prevention continuing education PROP
forensic phlebotomists PREP
PROP
withdrawals PREP
home care aides PROP
hypnotherapists, registered
fees and renewal cycle PERM
marriage and family therapists and associates, licensed
fees and renewal cycle PERM
medical assistant-certified
exams for certification, recognized PERM
mental health counselors and associates, licensed
fees and renewal cycle PERM
midwifery/midwives
fees and renewal cycle PERM
naturopaths
medical marijuana
withdrawals PREP
reporting, mandatory, eliminating
redundancies PROP
nurses and nursing
preceptor qualifications PREP
registered nurses
nontraditional nursing programs EMER
PREP
EMER

occupational therapy
licensing, credentials, and continuing

education PROP
PERM

military equivalence PROP
PERM

sexual misconduct PROP
PERM

telehealth PROP
PERM

various additional rule changes PROP
PERM

18-01-124
18-08-041
18-07-106
18-07-106
18-05-085

18-05-047
18-05-007
18-06-008
18-08-021

18-04-053
18-01-098

18-02-068
18-02-068

18-01-076

18-03-143
18-09-077

18-01-098

18-04-053
18-01-098

18-04-078

18-06-027
18-01-106
18-06-026
18-02-077
18-08-086
18-02-078
18-07-099

18-01-098
18-01-098
18-04-080
18-01-098

18-04-109

18-03-152
18-05-008
18-08-018

18-01-079
18-06-009
18-08-088

18-01-110
18-09-032
18-01-110
18-09-032
18-01-110
18-09-032
18-01-110
18-09-032
18-01-110
18-09-032



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

ocularists
licensure, ocularists and ocularist
apprenticeship PERM 18-06-064
various additional changes PERM 18-06-064
opticians, dispensing
examination and licensure PERM 18-04-110
optometrists
analgesics, adjuvant, use of
gabapentin and pregabalin PREP 18-05-086
sexual misconduct
withdrawals PROP  18-08-069
temporary practice permit
military spouses PROP 18-03-153

pharmacists and pharmacies
controlled substances, schedule 1, adding to list
fentanyl derivatives, certain EMER 18-01-050
EMER 18-09-019
synthetic cannabinoids, cathinones, and
opioids EMER 18-01-050
EMER 18-09-019
facility operational standards, revising and
reorganizing PREP 18-09-063
hospital pharmacy associated clinics EMER 18-01-003
EMER 18-08-070
inspection of pharmacies, updating

process for PERM 18-03-040
licensing standards
pharmacies, facilities, and professionals PREP 18-01-123
personnel of pharmacies, professional
standards for PREP 18-09-066
practice of pharmacy, commission
regulation of PREP 18-01-124

phlebotomists, forensic (see "forensic phlebotomists" above)
physical therapy
therapist assistants

various changes PROP 18-07-106
therapists
various changes PROP 18-07-106

physician assistants
clinical assistance program for practice
deficiencies PREP  18-06-007
physicians, allopathic
clinical assistance program for practice

deficiencies PREP  18-06-007
various possible changes PREP  18-02-079
podiatric physicians and surgeons
statutory citations, correcting EXPE 18-05-085
temporary practice permit
military spouses and domestic partners PROP  18-05-047
various miscellaneous changes PROP  18-05-007

PROP  18-06-008
social workers and associates, licensed
fees and renewal cycle PERM 18-01-098
veterinarians
drugs, certain
nonsteroidal antiinflammatory drugs (NSAIDs)

withdrawals PREP 18-08-087
risks, consumer notification of
withdrawals PREP  18-08-087
temporary practice permit
military spouses and domestic partners PERM 18-05-089
Psychology, examining board of
meetings MISC 18-01-059
Public records PERM 18-03-124
Radiation
irradiators, licenses and safety requirements PROP 18-08-063
protection

air emissions
radionuclide emissions sources,

standards for PROP 18-09-068

various changes PERM 18-01-083
Records and information, health care and vital statistics

birth certificates, sex designation on PERM 18-02-048

Sewer systems
on-site sewage systems

various possible changes PREP 18-06-082
Shellfish, sanitary control of
fees
geoduck paralytic shellfish poison testing PROP  18-05-046

PERM 18-09-067

[91

Veterinary board of governors
drugs, certain
nonsteroidal antiinflammatory drugs (NSAIDs)
withdrawals
risks, consumer notification of

withdrawals PREP
temporary practice permit
military spouses and domestic partners PERM

Vital statistics (see "Records and information" above)
Water, public, for drinking
laboratories analyzing samples, certification
and reporting PROP
PERM
Water recreation
recreation and recreational water contact facilities
disabilities, individuals with, respectful
terminology PERM
Water systems
group A public water supplies

contaminants, including PFAS chemicals PREP
Women, infants, and children (WIC) nutrition
program PREP
withdrawals PREP
HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)
HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE, WASHINGTON

Meetings MISC
HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Agenda MISC
Health insurance partnership program, Washington
chapter 182-26 WAC, repealing PERM

Pharmacy and therapeutics committee
drug utilization review board

meetings MISC
Public employees benefits board (PEBB)
enrollment, eligibility, and appeal rules PREP

policy statements, administrative
dependent child twenty-six or older with

disability, eligibility MISC
Public records PROP
PERM
State plan amendments
children’s health insurance program (CHIP) MISC
medicaid
behavior rehabilitation rates fee schedule MISC
critical care services fee schedule MISC
dental services fee schedule MISC
durable medical equipment payment
methodology MISC
MISC
home health services fee schedule MISC
outpatient hospital services fee schedule MISC
sole community hospital rates MISC
substance use disorder rates MISC
WRHAP public hospital districts value-based
purchasing pilot MISC

Washington apple health
achieving a better life experience (ABLE)

accounts PREP
administration of medical programs
billing a client PROP
PERM
patient review and coordination PROP
PERM
program integrity PROP
PERM
applied behavior analysis EMER
PROP
PROP
PERM
bariatric surgery EMER
definitions, medical
nonphysician practitioners PREP
dental care services
managed care services on statewide basis PREP
dental-related services
enhanced dental benefits pilot program
pregnant clients and adult clients with
diabetes PREP

18-08-087
18-08-087
18-05-089

18-03-175
18-09-048

18-01-081

18-01-080

18-01-107
18-01-109

18-01-010

18-03-135
18-03-013

18-03-170
18-09-065

18-02-096
18-04-060
18-07-067

18-05-040

18-02-022
18-07-033
18-07-033

18-01-016
18-02-066
18-07-033
18-07-033
18-08-026
18-06-083

18-01-073

18-08-071

18-03-085
18-08-075
18-03-085
18-08-075
18-04-067
18-07-050
18-02-063
18-02-088
18-06-080
18-09-036
18-01-027

18-05-066
18-09-111

18-03-132

Index



managed care, dental services through

prosthodontics, technical change

silver diamine fluoride, use by dental
hygienists

teledentistry, coverage of
durable medical equipment, etc.

prosthetic and orthotic providers, eligible

occupational therapists

eligibility

medicare-related medical

Social Security number requirements
federally qualified health centers

foundational community supports program

gender dysphoria treatment program
withdrawals

hearing aids

hearings, administrative
medical services programs

hospital services
bariatric surgery
inpatient system, medicaid, rebasing of
outpatient nutritional counseling
payment, inpatient and outpatient
inpatient rates, timing of adjustments to

outpatient prospective payment system

psychiatric services, inpatient

withdrawals
readmissions
fourteen-day readmission rule
sole community hospitals
outpatient prospective payment system
rates
transfers and outlier method
hospital services, alternatives to
home health services
withdrawals
hospice services
palliative services for adults
private-duty nursing services, clients seventeen
and younger
institutional medical
client not in own home

managed care
dental care services on statewide basis
payment to managed care organizations

medical nutrition therapy
medicare-related medical eligibility
orthodontic services
managed care
physician-related services
alcohol and substance misuse counseling
screening, brief intervention, and referral to
treatment services

collaborative care

gender dysphoria treatment program
withdrawals
pediatric care services and vaccines
resident physicians supervised by teaching
physician
withdrawals
scope of coverage
sleep studies and sleep centers
vaccines, coverage for, when
premium payment program
psychiatric services, inpatient
withdrawals

Index

PREP
PERM

PREP
PROP
PREP

PREP

PREP
PROP
PROP
PERM
PREP
EMER
EMER
EMER

PROP
PREP

PREP
PROP

EMER
PROP
PREP

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM
PREP
PREP
PROP
PREP

PROP

PREP
PROP

PREP
PREP

PREP
PROP

PROP
PROP
PERM
PREP

PREP
PROP
PERM
PREP
PREP

PREP

PREP
PROP
PREP
EMER

PROP
PREP

PREP
PREP
PREP
PROP
PREP
PREP
PREP
PREP

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

18-07-089
18-04-028

18-01-134
18-07-041
18-07-089

18-05-067

18-01-077
18-04-065
18-04-088
18-08-035
18-01-133
18-01-146
18-02-064
18-03-056

18-01-007
18-09-021

18-01-066
18-07-059

18-01-027
18-09-112
18-04-066

18-06-048
18-09-022
18-06-048
18-09-022
18-09-109
18-04-063
18-09-112
18-04-024

18-06-036

18-09-109
18-09-112

18-05-068
18-05-031

18-09-073
18-02-094

18-03-078
18-04-056
18-06-031
18-08-045

18-09-111
18-04-088
18-08-035
18-04-066
18-01-077

18-07-089

18-03-043
18-09-125
18-02-089
18-08-017

18-01-007
18-09-119

18-04-054
18-07-097
18-02-089
18-04-021
18-09-074
18-06-037
18-04-063
18-04-024

[10]

respiratory care
ventilators PREP 18-07-093
rural health clinics PROP 18-04-088
EXPE 18-05-083
PERM 18-08-035

sleep studies and sleep centers PREP  18-04-024
speech therapy
speech language pathologists PROP 18-03-130
PERM 18-09-052
tailored supports for older adults (TSOA) PROP  18-07-060
therapies
speech therapy
speech language pathologists PROP 18-03-130

PERM 18-09-052
transportation services
ambulance services PREP 18-01-028
EMER 18-02-023
EMER 18-05-045
PROP 18-09-114
trusts, annuities, and life estates, effect on

medical programs PERM 18-04-037
EMER 18-04-041
vaccines, coverage for, when PREP 18-09-074

HEALTH DISPARITIES, GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY
COUNCIL ON
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTHCARE INNOVATION AND EVALUATION (ACHIEV),
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEARING AND SPEECH, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HIGHLINE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC  18-03-052
MISC  18-07-006

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON

Meetings MISC 18-07-045
Public records officer MISC  18-07-047
Rules coordinator MISC 18-07-046

HISTORIC PRESERVATION, ADVISORY COUNCIL ON
(See ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION,
DEPARTMENT OF)

HOME INSPECTOR BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Claiming
cancellation of claims
catastrophic injury during race to, and

euthanizing of, horse PERM 18-03-071
euthanizing claimed horse, disputing official
opinion PROP  18-03-051

PERM 18-07-023
Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches

eligibility of horse
order disqualifying horse, when under
appeal PERM 18-03-072
Equine medication program

bicarbonate testing PERM 18-03-075
hair testing PROP  18-03-045
PERM 18-07-014
inspections of horses, prerace PROP  18-03-048
PROP  18-03-053
PERM 18-07-019
PERM 18-07-020
NSAIDs, permitted threshold levels PROP 18-03-139
PERM 18-07-015
out of competition testing PROP  18-03-046
PERM 18-07-025
prohibited practices PROP  18-03-047
PERM 18-07-016
threshold levels, generally PROP 18-03-139

PROP  18-03-140
PERM 18-07-015
PERM 18-07-018



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

veterinarian practices PROP  18-03-050
PERM 18-07-022
veterinarians, reports by PROP  18-03-054
PERM 18-07-021
veterinarian’s list
reciprocity procedure for policies PERM 18-03-076
Licenses
employees and duties
grooms, as employees of licensed trainers PREP 18-03-065
Mutuels
pick (n) pools PERM 18-03-074
Ownerships, trainers, and employees
partnership disputes PERM 18-03-073
trainers
hair, as testing sample, collection of PROP 18-03-053
PERM 18-07-019
Penalties
cobalt PROP 18-05-015
PERM 18-09-060
phenylbutazone PROP 18-05-015
PERM 18-09-060
references, incorrect, removing PROP 18-05-015
PERM 18-09-060
Race, paddock to finish
riding crop, use of PROP  18-03-049
PERM 18-07-017
HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
Public hearings, notices of
housing finance plan, 2018-2019 MISC  18-04-038
MISC  18-08-038
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC  18-03-030
MISC  18-04-039
MISC  18-04-081
MISC  18-06-066

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

INSTITUTE FOR PUBLIC POLICY, WASHINGTON STATE
(See EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Health carriers and health plans
individual and small group plans, nongrandfathered

geographic rating areas, adjustments PROP 18-04-111
PERM 18-07-053

short-term medical plans PREP  18-06-052
Rules coordinator MISC  18-04-100

INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, STATE
(See CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC  18-02-039
JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 18-01-112
LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC  18-04-047
Asbestos removal and encapsulation
various possible changes PREP 18-02-072
Bloodborne pathogens, occupational exposure to
various changes PERM 18-04-096
Boiler rules, board of
fees PERM 18-01-113
substantive rules, various PERM 18-01-113
Charter boats, safety standards for
various miscellaneous changes PERM 18-04-096
Confined spaces, safety standards for PERM 18-02-071
Construction work, safety standards for
cranes
reporting, decertification, and reactivation PREP 18-07-091
Crime victims’ compensation program
fees, maximum allowable EXPE 18-03-161
motor vehicle crime EXPE 18-03-161

[11]

Electrical board

meetings MISC  18-08-009
Electrical safety standards, administration, and installation
scope of work
residential and signs electrician specialties PERM 18-03-158
special occupancies
marinas, boatguards, and docking facilities PREP  18-04-097
PROP 18-08-074
Explosives, possession, handling, and use of
various possible changes PREP 18-03-162

Healthcare innovation and evaluation (ACHIEV), advisory committee on

meetings MISC  18-03-120
Industrial insurance
pension discount rate PROP 18-01-114
PERM 18-05-081
Interpretive and policy statements
nonagricultural workers eighteen and over, meal
and rest periods MISC 18-01-051
resolution and settlement authority MISC  18-05-038
smoking cessation products, payment for
spinal fusion candidates, for MISC 18-05-038
surgical candidates, for MISC 18-05-038
Longshore, stevedore, and waterfront related
operations PERM 18-03-159
Medical aid rules
anesthesia services PREP 18-01-115
PROP  18-04-098
conversion factors for reimbursement rates PREP 18-01-115
PROP  18-04-098
hearing aids, replacement or repair PREP 18-04-102
occupational therapy services PREP 18-01-115
PROP  18-04-098
physical therapy services PREP 18-01-115
PROP  18-04-098
Minimum wage
Initiative 1433, implementation, including paid
sick leave PERM 18-01-111
wage, overtime, and sick leave exemptions PREP 18-07-092
Plumbers, advisory board of
meetings MISC 18-09-079
Prevailing wage
publication of rate MISC 18-03-119
Public records PROP 18-05-084
Safety and health standards, general
various miscellaneous changes PERM 18-03-159
Sawmills and woodworking operations, safety standards for
various miscellaneous changes PERM 18-04-096
Ship repairing, shipbuilding, and shipbreaking
various miscellaneous changes PERM 18-04-096
Silica, respirable crystalline PERM 18-07-098
Ski area facilities and operations, safety standards for
various miscellaneous changes PERM 18-04-096
Workers’ compensation
classifications
general classification system PREP  18-03-160
PROP  18-07-090
reclassifications
stores, various PERM 18-05-080
generally PREP 18-03-160
PROP  18-07-090
self-insurance rules and regulations
various possible changes PREP 18-09-075

LAKE WASHINGTON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

First amendment activities PROP 18-01-074
PERM 18-04-101
Meetings MISC 18-08-010
Public records PROP 18-01-074
PERM 18-04-101

LAND SURVEYORS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda MISC 18-04-034
Architects, state board for
meetings MISC 18-01-039
MISC 18-03-016
Index



Cemetery board
abandoned cemeteries
burials PREP
records, documents, and endowment
care funds PREP
Collection agency board
meetings MISC
MISC
Driver training schools PREP
PREP
Drivers and drivers’ licenses
hearings, rules of procedure PREP
PROP
licenses and identicards, nonenhanced
marking requirements PROP
PROP
place of birth, removing requirement EMER
PREP
PROP
Engineers and land surveyors, professional
board of registration
meetings MISC
MISC
licensing
professional engineers
out-of-state applicant initial licensure PROP
structural engineers PROP
various changes PROP
signatures, including electronic PREP

wastewater treatment systems, on-site, designers of

signatures and stamps PREP
Funeral and cemetery board
meetings MISC
MISC
Geologist licensing board
meetings MISC
MISC
Home inspector board
meetings MISC
Home inspectors
disclosures by inspectors PROP
Identicards
nonenhanced, marking requirements for PROP
PROP

Land surveyors (see "Engineers and land surveyors, professional" above)

Landscape architects
board of licensure for

meetings MISC
MISC
Licensing, generally
military
spouses, expedited licensing of PREP
transfers, inactive license status for PREP
Notaries public PROP
Real estate
brokers
application for first license
fingerprint background checks PERM
managing broker examinations PERM
meetings
real estate commission MISC
MISC
MISC
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Public records PREP
LIFE SCIENCES DISCOVERY FUND
Meetings MISC
LIQUOR AND CANNABIS BOARD
Agenda MISC
Beer brewers, microbreweries, distributors, importers, etc.
sampling
farmer’s market, at PERM
various changes PERM
PREP

Licensing and licensees, liquor, including retail, permits, and endorsements

age, acceptable identification to verify
NEXUS card and passport card PROP

PERM

Index

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

18-04-029
18-04-029

18-01-039
18-03-016
18-03-084
18-06-070

18-03-086
18-07-008

18-08-078
18-09-124
18-03-117
18-03-118
18-07-007

18-01-039
18-03-016

18-06-056
18-06-056
18-06-056
18-09-096
18-09-096

18-01-039
18-03-016

18-01-039
18-03-016

18-04-004
18-07-066

18-08-078
18-09-124

18-01-039
18-03-016

18-04-027
18-04-027
18-08-059

18-03-008
18-02-091

18-01-017
18-03-022
18-04-030

18-09-004

18-02-053

18-04-082

18-02-006
18-02-006
18-05-093

18-03-187
18-08-094

allowed activities
consumer orders, internet sales and

delivery PERM
consumer orders, online ordering and
pickup PREP
brewery and microbrewery retail licenses PERM
combination spirits, beer, and wine license PROP
PERM
distillery and craft distillery licenses PERM
PROP
PERM
endorsements
caterer’s endorsement PROP
PERM
wine retailer reseller endorsement PROP
PERM
on-premises liquor licensees
self-dispensing wine machines PROP
PROP
self-service beer taps PROP
PROP
permits and special permits
wine auction permit, nonprofit PROP
PERM
restaurant licenses
spirits, beer, and wine
food service requirements PREP
PROP
spirits distributors
license fees PREP
spirits retailer license
mini spirit bottles for sale in retailer’s
premises PREP
PROP
private label spirits PROP
PERM
tavern license
caterer’s endorsement PROP
PERM
various additional changes PERM
violations and penalties
manufacturers
ancillary activities violations PREP
warehouses
beer
microbreweries PERM
spirits PERM
wine PERM
wine distributor’s or importer’s license PERM
winery license, domestic PERM
Marijuana licenses and requirements
advertising PERM
cannabidiol products, as additive, testing
requirements PREP
cannabis retail license title certificates PREP
canopy rules for cannabis production PREP
fees for licenses, annual PREP
packaging and labeling of marijuana
products PROP
retail license forfeiture PROP
PROP
various changes PROP
Meetings MISC
MISC
MISC
Public records PERM
Spirits and distilleries, etc.
distilleries and craft distilleries
various changes PERM
private label spirits
spirits manufacturer and retailer
requirements PROP
PERM
Vapor products PREP
Wineries, distributors, importers, etc., including domestic
sampling
farmer’s market, at PERM
various changes PERM
PREP
LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC

18-02-006

18-03-184
18-02-006
18-01-056
18-04-116
18-02-006
18-03-185
18-08-091

18-01-056
18-04-116
18-01-056
18-04-116

18-03-186
18-06-108
18-03-186
18-06-108

18-01-056
18-04-116

18-05-094
18-09-121

18-06-109

18-01-057
18-08-090
18-03-185
18-08-091

18-01-056
18-04-116
18-02-006

18-08-089

18-02-006
18-02-006
18-02-006
18-02-006
18-02-006

18-05-001

18-08-092
18-09-117
18-01-058
18-08-092

18-04-113
18-04-114
18-08-093
18-09-118
18-02-011
18-05-034
18-07-001
18-05-006

18-02-006

18-03-185
18-08-091
18-09-116

18-02-006
18-02-006
18-05-093

18-01-042



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE
Lottery commission

meetings MISC  18-08-022
Odds, publication of PREP 18-07-109
Prize claiming and payment options

jackpot PREP 18-07-109

Lotto PREP  18-07-109
Various additional changes PREP 18-07-109

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE
Facilities of college, use of

first amendment activities, for PREP 18-05-043
other than first amendment activities, for PREP 18-05-043
Public records PREP 18-03-017

PROP  18-07-082

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELORS, MARRIAGE AND FAMILY
THERAPISTS, AND SOCIAL WORKERS ADVISORY
COMMITTEE

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MIDWIFERY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT

Agenda MISC 18-04-061
MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE

OF
Certification of business enterprises
unnecessary requirements and restrictions PREP 18-07-094

Public records PERM 18-03-064

MINT COMMISSION

(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Agenda MISC  18-04-052
Geographic names, committee on

names adopted MISC 18-01-085
Public records PERM 18-03-001

NATUROPATHY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PRACTICE BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OILSEEDS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE

Animals on campus PREP 18-07-110
Meetings MISC 18-03-108
Public records PROP  18-06-089

OLYMPIC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Meetings MISC  18-02-040
MISC  18-05-004

OPIOID PRESCRIBING GUIDELINE IMPLEMENTATION
WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

PARAEDUCATOR BOARD
Authority of board

policy and roles PREP  18-03-088
PREP 18-07-004
PREP 18-07-005
PREP  18-08-006

Paraeducators
career ladder rules PREP  18-03-093
PREP 18-07-004

certification
advanced paraeducator certificate PREP  18-08-005
English language learner certificate PREP 18-08-001
pilot of requirements PREP 18-03-092
requirements PREP 18-03-091
special education certificate requirements PREP  18-07-005
course of study, fundamental PREP 18-03-089
pilot program PREP  18-03-092
PREP  18-08-006
standards of practice PREP 18-03-088

PREP  18-03-089
PREP  18-03-090
PREP  18-04-058

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

Agenda MISC 18-03-128
Conveyances, recreational, standards for PREP 18-07-103
Public records PREP 18-08-073

PHARMACY AND THERAPEUTICS COMMITTEE
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PHARMACY QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF

Agenda MISC  18-01-025
Pilotage rules

pilot applicants, qualifications for PREP 18-07-075
Public records officer MISC  18-06-039

PLUMBERS, ADVISORY BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PODIATRIC MEDICAL BOARD
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY
Underground storage tank community assistance program
repealing chapter PERM 18-04-108

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD
OF REGISTRATION FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

PSYCHOLOGY, EXAMINING BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Meetings MISC 18-03-019

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Contributions, disclosure of
candidates, books of account, public

inspection of PREP 18-02-047
political committees, books of account, public
inspection of PREP  18-02-047
Enforcement
violations and penalties
T-1 reports, failure to file timely PREP 18-01-086

PROP 18-04-115

Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Fair campaign practices code

complaints
cross-references, correcting PERM 18-08-062
Meetings MISC 18-01-029
Public records EMER 18-01-082
PERM 18-04-106

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD (PEBB)
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION

Meetings MISC 18-07-055
MISC 18-09-097
PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Background checks by school districts
fees for checks PERM 18-03-070
public and private schools PERM 18-03-070
volunteers PERM 18-03-070
Dropout reengagement programs PREP 18-07-115
Finance
general apportionment
alternative learning experiences
full-day kindergarten requirements EMER 18-03-007
PROP  18-06-105
state forest payments PROP 18-06-106
vocational indirect cost limit EMER 18-03-110
PERM 18-03-116
high poverty school funding and K-3 class
size PREP  18-05-095
PREP  18-06-042
withdrawals PREP  18-06-040
learning assistance program apportionment PERM 18-02-082
PREP 18-05-095
PREP  18-06-042
withdrawals PREP  18-06-040
national board certification, salary bonus for PREP 18-07-116
Highly capable students program EMER 18-02-033
PERM 18-03-012
Learning assistance program EMER 18-02-034
PERM 18-02-082
PREP  18-05-095
PREP  18-06-042
withdrawals PREP  18-06-040
Public hearings
school district accounting manual MISC 18-07-117
Public records EMER 18-07-084
Special education
prescriptions, requiring, prohibitions PERM 18-03-063
Special service programs
private school students and teachers, equitable services for
citizen complaint procedure EMER 18-02-031
PERM 18-02-083
Students
absence, excused and unexcused, statewide
definition of EMER 18-02-032
PROP  18-06-104
EMER 18-09-094
withdrawals PROP  18-06-086
discipline, comprehensive provisions PROP  18-05-099
PROP  18-07-028
homeless, dependent, or at-risk PREP 18-03-112
Transitional bilingual program EMER 18-02-034
Transportation
buses
specifications PROP 18-06-107
PERM 18-09-092
operation rules PREP 18-09-095

PUBLIC POLICY, WASHINGTON STATE INSTITUTE FOR
(See EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE)

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 18-01 for complete list designated as of 12/20/17)

Consolidated technology services agency MISC 18-04-019
Economic development finance authority MISC 18-07-058
Education ombuds, governor’s office of the MISC  18-03-024
Hispanic affairs, commission on MISC 18-07-047
Pilotage commissioners, board of MISC  18-06-039
Retirement systems, department of MISC 18-08-067

MISC 18-09-011

Index

[14]

School directors’ association,

Washington state MISC
Shoreline Community College MISC
Treasurer, office of the state MISC

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)
PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP
Meetings
ecosystem coordination board MISC
leadership council MISC
salmon recovery council MISC
science panel MISC

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PULSE CROPS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECORDS

18-03-066
18-06-035
18-02-016

18-03-025
18-03-025
18-03-025
18-03-025

(See LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE; SECRETARY OF STATE;

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE )

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Habitat and recreation lands coordinating group

meetings MISC
Invasive species council
meetings MISC
MISC
Recreation and conservation funding board
agenda MISC
meetings MISC
MISC
public records PROP
PERM
Rules coordinator MISC
Salmon recovery funding board
agenda MISC
meetings MISC
MISC

RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF

REENTRY COUNCIL, STATEWIDE
(See STATEWIDE REENTRY COUNCIL)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE

18-02-010

18-02-009
18-07-031

18-02-027
18-02-007
18-07-032
18-01-102
18-05-016
18-03-100

18-02-027
18-02-008
18-05-033

Meetings MISC 18-01-026
MISC 18-04-012
REHABILITATION COUNCIL FOR THE BLIND, STATE
Meetings MISC 18-01-068
MISC  18-01-069
MISC 18-01-070
MISC 18-01-071
RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 18-02-013
MISC 18-03-113
RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Multiple plans and systems
interest, regular, awarding and crediting
plan 1 and plan 2 accounts PROP 18-03-183
PROP  18-05-097
PERM 18-07-063
Public employees’ retirement system (PERS)
early retirement-eligible, membership in another
system when PROP  18-05-098
PERM 18-08-040
Public records officer MISC 18-08-067
MISC 18-09-011



Public safety employees’ retirement system (PSERS)
early retirement-eligible, membership in another

system when PROP
PERM
School employees’ retirement system (SERS)
early retirement-eligible, membership in another
system when PROP
PERM
Service credit
purchasing additional PERM
Teachers’ retirement system (TRS)
early retirement-eligible, membership in another
system when PROP
PERM
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC
Excise tax and exemptions
advertising agencies PERM
amusement, recreation, and physical fitness
services EMER
PREP
PROP
commercial or industrial use
biomass fuel, definition and exemption PERM
digital products PREP
financial institutions
income apportionment PERM
heat or steam, sales of
biomass fuel and hog fuel PERM
interstate sales of tangible personal property
trade conventions EXPE
PERM
various additional changes EXPE
PERM
manufacturers and processors for hire
machinery and equipment, sales and use tax exemptions
withdrawals PROP
marketplace facilitators PREP
PREP
withdrawals PREP
nexus thresholds
retailing activity EXPE
PERM
personal property, tangible
interstate sales
nexus standards EXPE
PERM
preferences
annual performance reports and surveys EXPE
recreational services and activities PREP
PROP
referrers PREP
PREP
withdrawals PREP
remote sellers, referrers, and marketplace
facilitators PREP
PREP
withdrawals PREP
timber PERM
PREP
Forest land and timber
forest land values PERM
timber excise tax
stumpage value and harvest adjustment
tables PERM
PREP
Interpretive statements (including excise tax advisories)
economic nexus minimum thresholds MISC
nebulizers, sales and use exemption MISC
Leasehold excise tax
exemptions
community and technical colleges EXPE
PERM
Open space taxation
agricultural land
valuation, including interest rate and property
tax component PERM
inflation, rate of
deferred special benefit assessments, calculating interest
land no longer classified PERM

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

18-05-098
18-08-040

18-05-098
18-08-040

18-01-020

18-05-098
18-08-040

18-04-042
18-03-060

18-03-038
18-04-025
18-08-051

18-05-011
18-04-093

18-01-019
18-05-011

18-02-076
18-06-078
18-02-076
18-06-078

18-01-005
18-03-126
18-05-071
18-05-070

18-02-076
18-06-078

18-02-076
18-06-078

18-09-103
18-04-025
18-08-051
18-03-126
18-05-071
18-05-070

18-03-126
18-05-071
18-05-070
18-02-058
18-04-020
18-02-058
18-02-058
18-04-020
18-02-049
18-09-059

18-04-090
18-09-040

18-01-147

18-01-147

withdrawal or removal from classification

owner-initiated withdrawals, notice for PERM 18-02-109
tax, additional and compensating, exceptions to
natural disasters, including wildfires PERM 18-02-109
Property tax
abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds
refunds
rate of interest on PERM 18-01-147
equalization, county boards of
reconvening of boards on own authority PROP 18-08-077
value adjustments and revaluation PERM 18-04-006
exemptions
nonprofit organizations, associations, corporations
home ownership development entities PERM 18-04-006
senior citizen centers, multipurpose PERM 18-04-006
levies and levy rates and limits
basic education funding PERM 18-04-006
PERM 18-04-007
fire protection districts PREP 18-07-072
flood control zone districts PERM 18-04-006
industrial development districts, by port
districts PROP  18-05-072
lid lifts, duration, and bond redemption payments
Thurston County PERM 18-05-013
metropolitan park districts PERM 18-04-006
port districts PROP 18-05-072
regional fire protection service authorities PERM 18-04-006
senior citizens, disabled persons, fully disabled veterans
state levy for basic education, impact of PERM 18-04-007
single-family dwellings, improvements to PERM 18-04-007
taxing district boundary establishment dates
fire protection districts PERM 18-04-007
school districts PERM 18-04-007
valuation and revaluation of property
advance tax deposits PERM 18-05-012
annual revaluation cycle for counties PERM 18-04-007
Public records PERM 18-01-002
EXPE 18-04-089
PERM 18-09-045
Unclaimed property
interest and penalties
adjudicative proceedings, brief EMER 18-02-057
PREP  18-03-123
PROP 18-07-104
RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 18-01 for complete list designated as of 12/20/17)
Auditor, office of the state MISC 18-01-141
Children, youth, and families, department of MISC 18-08-028
Corrections, department of MISC 18-01-065
Hispanic affairs, commission on MISC 18-07-046
Insurance commissioner, office of MISC 18-04-100
Recreation and conservation office MISC  18-03-100
School directors’ association, Washington
state MISC  18-03-067
Treasurer, office of the state MISC 18-02-015
Washington state patrol MISC 18-04-076

SALMON RECOVERY COUNCIL
(See PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP)

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SCHOOL DIRECTORS’ ASSOCIATION, WASHINGTON STATE

Public records PROP 18-03-068
PERM 18-09-072
Public records officer MISC  18-03-066
Rules coordinator MISC 18-03-067
SCIENCE PANEL
(See PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP)
SEATTLE COLLEGE
Public records PERM 18-02-001
Traffic and parking PERM 18-02-004
SECRETARY OF STATE
Elections
ballots and related matters PROP  18-06-087
election administrators, certification of PREP 18-07-037
various possible changes PREP 18-07-038
[15] Index



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Records management and preservation
Washington state archives local records grant
program PROP 18-01-118
PERM 18-05-003

SEED POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Admission and registration procedures

repealing chapter PROP 18-08-012
General conduct

various possible changes PREP 18-09-123
Grievance procedure, Title IX, repealing PROP 18-08-011
Housing for students PREP 18-09-122
Library, use of PREP 18-08-031
Public records PERM 18-04-011
Public records officer MISC  18-06-035

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE

Sexual harassment policy EMER 18-01-021

PREP 18-01-072
PROP  18-04-103
PERM 18-07-042

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Agenda MISC  18-04-057
Aging and adult services
adult family home minimum licensing requirements
definitions
"willful," removing current definition/term PROP 18-02-110
PERM 18-07-068
private duty nursing services PROP 18-05-073
PERM 18-08-084
training and certification for workers, providers, others

withdrawals PROP 18-01-120
assisted living facility licensing
definitions
abuse, forms of PROP 18-03-146

PERM 18-08-065
chemical, mechanical, and physical
restraint PROP  18-03-146
PERM 18-08-065
management agreements
attestation forms, review, and
requirements PROP  18-02-099
PERM 18-08-032

resident funds
withdrawals PROP 18-07-088

training and certification for workers, providers, others

withdrawals PROP 18-01-120
various additional changes PROP 18-03-146

certified community residential services and supports

definitions

"financial exploitation," amending PROP 18-01-131

PERM 18-07-061
"willful," removing current definitions/
terms PROP 18-01-131
PERM 18-07-061
contracted home and community residential care services
medicaid payment rates, daily PERM 18-03-097
PREP 18-08-076
disqualifying crimes and negative actions
various changes PERM 18-08-066
enhanced services facilities
training and certification for workers, providers, others

withdrawals PROP 18-01-120
home and community services and programs
adult day care and adult day health PREP 18-05-079
adult protective services
"willful," deleting definition of PERM 18-02-044
overpayment of individual providers PROP 18-08-072

long-term care
CARE assessment

cognitive performance determination PREP 18-01-105
community transition or sustainability
services PROP  18-08-049
informal support, restricting source of PREP 18-01-105
Index

instrumental activities of daily living (IADL)
self-performance determination
medicaid alternative care (MAC) services

medicaid personal care program
personal needs allowance

private duty nursing services
adult family homes

residential care discharge allowance

supportive housing services
tailored supports for older adults (TSOA)

services

nursing homes
notices, delivery and proof of service
resident assessment
residential long-term care services
training and certification for workers,
providers, others
withdrawals

residential services and supports providers
group training homes
Background checks, generally
children’s administration
disqualifying crimes and negative actions
Behavioral health services (see also "Mental health"
administrative requirements
repeal of chapter
various changes
gambling, problem and pathological, services for
various changes
outpatient mental health services
various changes
substance use disorder services
secure withdrawal management and
stabilization facilities
various changes
Cash assistance
aged, blind, or disabled (ABD) program
disability, evidence for determining

HEN program, referral to

change of circumstance
reporting changes

emergency cash assistance
consolidated emergency assistance program
(CEAP)

housing and essential needs (HEN) program
impairments and eligibility

incapacity, evidence for determining

need standards, basic, for cash assistance
pregnant women assistance
earned income limits

refugee cash assistance
earned income limits

payment standards, increasing

state family assistance (SFA)
earned income limits

payment standards, increasing

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)
earned income limits

payment standards, increasing

[16]

EMER
PERM

PERM

PROP
PERM
PREP
PROP
PERM

EMER
PERM

PREP
PROP

PREP
PROP
PREP

PREP

EMER
PERM
below)

EXPE
PERM

PERM

PERM

PERM
PERM

PROP
PERM
EMER
PREP

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM

EMER
PREP
PROP
PERM
EMER
PREP
PERM

PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

PROP
PERM
PROP
PERM

18-01-105
18-02-050
18-08-033

18-01-049

18-05-073
18-08-084
18-02-075
18-08-049
18-08-002

18-02-050
18-08-033

18-07-079
18-03-147

18-05-022
18-01-120
18-04-044

18-09-084

18-05-052
18-08-066

18-09-104
18-06-043

18-06-043

18-06-043

18-01-103
18-06-043

18-02-061
18-05-075
18-07-048
18-07-056

18-03-136
18-07-064

18-05-064
18-09-088

18-07-048
18-07-056
18-02-061
18-05-075
18-07-048
18-07-056
18-01-040

18-05-064
18-09-088

18-05-064
18-09-088
18-05-064
18-09-088

18-05-064
18-09-088
18-05-064
18-09-088

18-05-064
18-09-088
18-05-064
18-09-088



temporary assistance for needy families, child-only

assistance units, means testing for income
eligibility

WorkFirst
infant exemption, extending
Child care agencies, licensing of
child care
children’s administration subsidy
programs

child placing agency and adoption services
various changes

foster homes (see also "Foster care" below)
background checks

licenses, foster family, provisional
expedited

various changes

group care facilities
background checks

milk, requirements for serving

various changes

Child protective services
investigation findings
notification to alleged perpetrator
Child support
distribution of support payments
noncustodial parent with multiple cases
obligations, establishing
children born out of state, parentage
evidence for
Child welfare services
adoption services and support
adoption support program and subsidy

information for prospective adoptive
parents

Subject/Agency Index

foster care (see also "Child care agencies, licensing of" above)

extended foster care
youth over eighteen and extended foster
care population

Developmental disabilities services
assessment of client support needs
ICF/1ID level-of-care eligibility algorithm
withdrawals
supports intensity scale (SIS)
community crisis stabilization service program
eligibility
community residential service business training
children’s state-operated living alternative
providers
community crisis stabilization services
providers
eligibility and intake
determinations, who may apply for
home or community-based service setting
neurological and certain other conditions
state resident, definition
enhanced case management program

home and community-based services waivers
respite care
various changes

ICF/ID program and reimbursement system

individual and family services program

PROP  18-05-059
PERM 18-09-017
PERM 18-03-059
PREP 18-04-084
PROP 18-09-070
PREP  18-03-055
PROP  18-07-096
PROP 18-01-116
EMER 18-01-117
PERM 18-05-037
PROP 18-01-116
EMER 18-01-117
PERM 18-05-037
PREP  18-03-055
PROP  18-07-096
PROP 18-01-116
EMER 18-01-117
PERM 18-05-037
PROP 18-01-116
EMER 18-01-117
PERM 18-05-037
PREP  18-03-055
PROP 18-07-096
PERM 18-01-047
PROP  18-08-050
PREP  18-07-077
PREP  18-04-072
PROP 18-09-069
PREP 18-03-173
PROP  18-07-043
PERM 18-01-048
PROP 18-03-031
PERM 18-07-062
PREP 18-09-026
PREP 18-09-027
PREP  18-03-172
PREP  18-05-082
PREP  18-05-082
PROP 18-03-138
PROP  18-06-061
PREP 18-04-070
PROP  18-03-138
PROP  18-02-095
PERM 18-07-073
EMER 18-02-093
EMER 18-02-093
PERM 18-03-174
PROP  18-07-049
PREP 18-02-073
PROP  18-05-063
PROP  18-06-046

[17]

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

personal care hours
various changes

withdrawals PREP  18-04-055
residential services and supports providers

group training homes PREP 18-09-084

state supplementary payment program PROP  18-02-097

EMER 18-03-104
PERM 18-06-101

withdrawals PREP  18-04-046
vocational rehabilitation services PROP  18-06-050
Domestic violence
intervention program standards, new chapter PROP  18-05-060
victim services and prevention efforts PROP  18-03-150

PERM 18-09-015
Family reconciliation services

services provided PERM 18-03-103
Food assistance
basic food
applications, signing via electronic means,
related changes PREP 18-04-083

PROP 18-09-023
change of circumstance

reporting changes PROP 18-03-136
PERM 18-07-064

electronic benefit transfer cards PREP  18-06-103
expedited service for benefits payment PROP  18-04-091

PERM 18-07-083
income and deductions
ineligible assistance unit member’s

income PERM 18-03-021
shelter costs, utility costs, and income
limits PERM 18-02-043

PREP  18-05-078

overpayments
withdrawals PREP 18-04-062
violations, intentional, and disqualification
hearings PREP 18-08-004

work requirements and time limits
able-bodied adults without dependents

(ABAWD) PERM 18-02-037
quitting or reducing work effort PERM 18-02-037
unpaid work programs, volunteering for PREP 18-07-078
violations, intentional, and disqualification

hearings PREP 18-08-004
Washington combined application program

(WASHCAP) PERM 18-02-043

PREP 18-05-077
PREP 18-05-078
Foster care (see also "Child care agencies, licensing of" above)

extended foster care PERM 18-01-048
youth over eighteen and extended foster care
population PROP 18-03-031

PERM 18-07-062
Interpretive and policy statements
aging and long-term support administration
home and community services, division of MISC 18-02-051

developmental disabilities administration MISC  18-02-098
MISC  18-03-167
MISC 18-07-101

economic services administration

child support, division of MISC 18-01-001
MISC 18-01-012
MISC  18-02-018
MISC  18-02-019
MISC  18-02-020
MISC  18-02-021
MISC  18-03-009
MISC  18-03-023
MISC  18-04-073
MISC  18-04-074
MISC  18-04-075
MISC 18-07-057
MISC  18-08-060
Mental health (see also "Behavioral health services" above)
community mental health and involuntary treatment programs

repeal of chapter EXPE 18-09-104

single bed certification PREP  18-03-096

EMER 18-05-009

various changes PERM 18-06-043

criminally insane persons PREP  18-06-102
outpatient mental health services

various changes PERM 18-06-043

Index



Public records PROP
PERM
Vocational rehabilitation
disabilities, persons with, services for
withdrawals PREP
WorkFirst (see "WorkFirst" under "Cash assistance" above)

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY

Asbestos PROP
SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
Public records PROP
EMER
PERM
EMER
SPOKANE REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Intimidation of agency staff PERM
Marijuana production and processing operations
air contaminant regulatory program PERM
STATE AUDITOR

(See AUDITOR, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE INVESTMENT BOARD
(See INVESTMENT BOARD)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC

STATE TREASURER
(See TREASURER, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

STATEWIDE REENTRY COUNCIL
Meetings MISC
MISC

STRAWBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT COUNCIL
Residency status for higher education
resident tuition eligibility
veteran dependents PREP

SUICIDE PREVENTION WORKGROUP
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

SUPREME COURT
Appeal, rules on
appellate procedure, rules of

briefs

filing time and service MISC
costs, persons entitled to MISC
indigency MISC

General application, rules of
admission and practice rules
limited admission

Indian child welfare cases MISC
general rules
jury selection MISC
lawyer conduct, rules for enforcement of
various changes MISC
professional conduct, rules of
conflicts of interest, various MISC
indigent persons, public defenders
representing MISC

Limited jurisdiction, courts of
appeal of court decisions, rules for

mandate, definition and issuance of MISC
civil rules
filing of pleadings and other papers MISC
Index

Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

18-01-100
18-05-021

18-04-051

18-06-094

18-03-149
18-03-151
18-09-007
18-09-113
18-01-055

18-04-017

18-01-041

18-04-023
18-08-016

18-02-054

18-01-036
18-01-030
18-01-030

18-01-035
18-09-035
18-01-033
18-01-032
18-01-032

18-01-034
18-01-031

criminal rules
actions, commencement of, locations for
motor vehicle offenses, under the
influence MISC
defendant statement on guilty plea
domestic violence order violations and

relationships MISC
indigent defense, standards for MISC
infraction rules
contested hearing, defendant’s presence at MISC
traffic infractions, notifying department of
licensing MISC

Superior court, rules for
criminal rules
defendant statement on guilty plea

sex and nonsex offenses MISC
indigent defense, standards for MISC
sentencing MISC
juvenile court rules
indigent defense, standards for MISC

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES BOARD

18-01-031
18-07-009
18-09-034
18-01-034
18-01-031

18-07-010
18-09-034
18-05-048

18-09-034

(See CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY)

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Rail fixed guideway systems

safety oversight rules EMER 18-06-062
PREP 18-06-063
Signs
information signs for motorists
withdrawals PROP  18-07-085
Transportation commission
interpretive and policy statements
Tacoma Narrows Bridge toll setting policy MISC  18-06-059
toll facilities
SR 99 tunnel rates, fees, and policies PREP 18-06-073
state facilities, exemptions and fees for PREP 18-06-074
Vehicle size and weight
pilot/escort vehicle and operator
requirements PREP 18-02-055
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Closeout of a project, unilateral
executive director, initiation by PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
Emergent nature projects PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
Transportation improvement account projects
previously funded projects PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
sidewalk program PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
small city match and federal match funding PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
urban program funding PROP 18-04-117
PERM 18-08-068
TREASURER, OFFICE OF THE STATE
Public records PREP 18-03-176
PROP  18-07-100
Public records officer MISC  18-02-016
Rules coordinator MISC 18-02-015
TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
TURFGRASS SEED COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
UNIFORM LEGISLATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 18-03-034
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Agenda MISC 18-03-168
Meetings MISC  18-03-115
MISC  18-05-020
MISC  18-05-055
MISC 18-09-047

[18]



Subject/Agency Index

(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)

Parking and traffic rules

Tacoma campus PREP 18-01-149
Policy statements, orders, etc. MISC 18-03-169
Public records EMER 18-01-130

PERM 18-05-044
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
adoption-by-reference dates and publications

various chapters EXPE 18-09-061
Agenda MISC 18-02-038
Railroad companies

contract crew transportation PROP 18-06-010
Telecommunications

restoral of service after outage

withdrawals PREP 18-01-127

VETERINARY BOARD OF GOVERNORS
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS,
BOARD FOR

Public records PERM 18-03-107
WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC  18-02-046
WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
Commercial motor vehicle regulations
federal transportation regulations, adoption of
updating effective date PERM 18-06-029
Public records PERM 18-03-058
Rules coordinator MISC  18-04-076
Sexual assault kit tracking system, statewide
new chapter PROP 18-07-107

WASHINGTON STATE SCHOOL DIRECTORS’ ASSOCIATION
(See SCHOOL DIRECTORS’ ASSOCIATION, WASHINGTON
STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Agenda MISC 18-01-136
Energy program
renewable energy system incentive program PREP 18-02-092
EMER 18-06-014
PROP  18-06-099
Global animal health-Tanzania
meetings MISC  18-02-026
Global operations and leadership development
meetings MISC  18-02-025
Meetings
board of regents MISC 18-05-088
Practice and procedure
hearings and appeals PREP 18-03-181
Students, standards of conduct for
hearings and appeals PREP 18-03-181
various possible changes PREP  18-03-181
WSU international development
meetings MISC  18-02-024
WSU-Pullman
service and activities fees committee
meetings MISC  18-04-068
student technology fee committee MISC  18-04-069
WSU-Tri-Cities, associated students of
executive board meetings MISC 18-03-026
MISC  18-03-029
general senate meetings MISC  18-03-027
MISC  18-03-028

WATECH
(See CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES AGENCY)

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE

Public records PROP 18-03-134
WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Agenda MISC  18-02-029

Facilities and property of university, use of
various changes
General conduct

PROP 18-09-062

demonstrations EMER 18-05-024
freedom of expression and prohibited
conduct PROP 18-04-104

[19]

EMER 18-05-024
PERM 18-09-050
Health and safety
firearms and dangerous weapons PROP  18-04-105
EMER 18-05-025
PERM 18-09-049
Meetings MISC 18-01-013
Parking and traffic regulations
various rule changes PROP 18-01-135
PERM 18-06-001
Public records PERM 18-01-078
Services and activities fees committee
meetings MISC 18-01-014
MISC  18-03-131
MISC  18-07-054
Student records
security controls, best practices, and FERPA
alignment PREP 18-01-044
Western crossing development committee
meetings MISC 18-01-015
WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Discrimination and harassment
various possible changes PREP 18-06-100
Meetings MISC  18-03-127
Student rights and responsibilities policy
various possible changes PREP 18-06-100

WINE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING
BOARD

Meetings MISC  18-06-005
WSU INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
(See WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY)
Index



		2018-04-27T10:56:49-0700
	Electronic transmittal




